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2. Change in the character of the neighburhood

3, Other and further reasons to be urged at the hoaring, hereof,

See attached description
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Property is to be poste and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations.
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ORDERED By The Zoning Comsméssiouer of Baltimore County,
of... boysahar.. ——
required by the Zoning Law of Baltimore County, in two newrpapers of general circulation through-
ummﬂmhmﬂ.ndwmmwhmmmm

- Commissiqgar Wt Balibpore County n Rooes 108, Cauaty Ofice Bullding in Tewson, Baltimore

, at .10z J00"clock

n.}.qon the_.

198.9., that the subject matter of tlis petition be advertised,

Nationol Birchwood Cop. - No. 70-130-R

+ion from R=10 zone to R.A. zone patitioned for, be ond the same i+ heraby DENIED.

Any appeal from this decision must be in occordance with Chapter 1100,

whtitle B of the Marylond Rules of Procedure, 1961

COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS
C7 BALTIMOFE COUNTY

|| ne

: PETITION FOR RECLASSIFICATION BEFORE

from R-10 zone to R,A, zone

NE/S Marriottsville Road 300,84 feet : COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS |

from the SE/S of Templor Rood |

2nd District x OF |

THE NATIONAL BIRCH¥OOD CORP.: BALTIMORE COUNTY |

Patitionar |
t MNe. 70-130-R |

| OPINION

This cosa concems @ tract of approximately seventy—six acres, which is

presantly zoned R-10 and which Is olio presantly vacant land, being part of a prelowly

platted substantially larger area known s “Kings Park®.
The original plons for Kings Perk provided for approximctely one quorter
acre loks and for o toral of'§10 choice home sites®.  The fotal orea consisted of 347 acres,|

almost all of which hes bean devaloped axcapt the property remaining, which is the subjct |

<f this case.  Testimony presented on behalf of the Petitioner: indirates that the mufor
reason for exking fer rezoning to R.A., R.G. ond R-10 Is economic.  The deveicper
wonts Iy 46 ocres of R.A. zoning), ly 12 scres of R.G.

{aroup house zoning), and aporoximately 18 actes to remain oz R-10 o1 development for
individual home:.

Theie ore two largs track: of R,A, zoning prasently contiguous to th
subject property, or very nearby, which were rezoned by petition granted by the Zoning
Commissionar o number of years aga, upon which nothing has baen built tn date.  The
20ning map wan odopled in Novambar, 1962 and thare apparanly have baen no imporfant

| chang=s in the immediate vicinily since that time, other than the comstruciion of homes

b the Patiticrar, National Bi Corporation, which i ¥ is @ highly reputable

devaloper and bullder n o nationwida basis, They have Leen in the Baltimors-Washingtcn

orea since 1963 and have fen sub hundred in-

more than y
dividual homes.  Apparentiy the increcse in the cost of construction and the difficulty
with financing in the lost two yoan hos coused them to reconsider their plons for this

Iract, end they now wish to build apartments and town housas in the area rather than the

type of homes constructed 1. date.  The Vice President of the Company, whe manages

®

HARNRY 8. SWARTZWELDER. JR.

February 17, 1970 [ FR257) ,

[

| 2omine URPAR g

ZONING COi{MISSIONER [
——

Countv Office Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

Re: Petition for Reclassification
NE/S of Marriotteville Road, 300.83'
SW of Templar Road - 2nd District
The National Birchw od Gorporation - Petitioner
No, 70-130-R {Item No., 70}
Dear Sir:
Please enter an Appeal or. behalf of the Petiticner in the above capticned

matter to the County Board of Appeals fzom the Order of the Zoning Commissioner

Very tguly yours,
M"‘- K"" — R

7 HJ\RR\‘:,';. SWARTZWELDER, JR, 4

dated February 10, 1970,

HS5/bs

ce; Kobert C. Verderaime, Esquire
John ©, Seiland, Esquire

Notional Birchwoon Corp. - MNo. 70-130-R 2

cperations In this area, testifiad fo this effact and staled that their surveys indicoted o

great need for rental units, and that in his opinion the highest ond best use, based on

economic criteria, would be as shawn on the proposed plat {Petitioner’s Exhiblt No. 1). |
|

| On cross-examination he stated that there was no physical reason for not using the property |

| @ R-1¢, but falt that the pstition presentad o mom reasonabls uia of the land undar all

economic conditions.

it Engineers testifying for the Petitioner stated that thare would be o peoblen |
| whatever with the comstruction of R-10 homes on this hact, axd that se “er and woter |
Facilities would be avoiioble ond odequote for either type of development.

There was o vast disogreement batween the traffic anginears called by the
porties.
« ttudy of the areo to predict treffic increases in the next five yson, ond based o his

Me. Williom E. Corgill, @ qualified traffic enginasr, testified that he had made |

Facts it was his opinion that no congestion would result as a result of the projected four
| yaar construction program o the Petitioner. This opinion was the subject of complete
disagreemant as presentad in the testimony of Mr. C. Richard Moore, a fraffic ungineer
| for Baltimara County, and Mr, Joseph Huarg, o qualified clvil enginesr and #raiflc anpert, |
| who testifiad o to the capacity of the nearby main reads, particularly Liberty Road; and
exprasssd tha opinion that if tha present projected plons were carried out, and especially
If the adjoining properties ware developed for apartment uss @ they ore alrecdy zoned,
in thair opinion there would be severe and serious congestion caused by such devel~pment
and the accompanying populalion increase.  hw. George Gavrelis, the Director of
Planning for Baltimore County, stated that his staff was voicing “exireme ond decided

* becawse of traffic generalion, increae in

pposition to the proposed

sehool yield, and that it wa not in ac.cordance with comprehensive olans of me Planaing

Staff, and would be against the general wlfare of the community. He also pointed out
that in fact none of the nearby tracts zoned for opartment purposes have been utilized to
any great extent.

A number of residents of the neighborhood testified generally to the same

MCALIOD

CONSULTING | b
ENGINEERS |

Lentar Mt B g

vohn C. Chilos B L. 5,

1920 Sromuai Bridge R, Baitimers, Mc. 21204, Ter 5¥1/823.0800.
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RESCRIPTION N
75.6915 ACRE PARCEL, "KINGS PO;| hit / w‘ sﬂ(ﬁ‘
iNT SOUTHWEST OF LIBERTY/R ﬁn. J
SOUTHEAST OF MARRIOTT'S! ”"_"’

BALTIMORE, COUNTY. MARYLAND,

THIS DESCRIPTION IS FOR

Be, o g
ginning joc the aame . - a point an the northeast side of Marriottayille

Road, seventy feetride, as shown on Plat 2, Section 9. "Kings Point", at the dig-
tance of 300.84 feet, as measured southeastorly along the uortheast side of said
road from its intersection with the southcast side of Templar foad, fifiy feet wids

as shown on said plat, running thence binding )

the southea.t outline of the land
" i
e=own on said plat, (1) N 55+ 06’ og" E 52.50 feet, and (2) N Z0* 54" 00" E 22 ‘(

feet, i
thence binding on the southeast outline of the land shoyt on ®lat 1, Section 9
+ Section
“Kings ", ses I
88 POl seven couraes: (3) N 087 12' gov £ g2, 50 feet, (4) N 475/ 18" o £

256. 84 feet, (5) N 37% 4 g

E 162,34 feer, (6) N 52¢ 30' 00" £ 253723 feot

17) N 46* oc* oon 4
0C' 00" E 170.87 feet, {3) by a line Across Live Cak Road eighty feet
wide, o i 75
4g shown on said plat, N 75 02' jov E 81,95 feet, and {9} N B7* 33 30" 5.
150. 00 fee!
feet, theace 1o and alang the outlines of the land described in the deed 1
ood from
Cypress Estales, Inc.

to The Drew Company, dated Sepiomber 18, 1961 and

recorded among the Land Records of Baltimore County in Liber W.1,R. 3903, page

Water Suppi
OB Semerades Orsinage b iahwers @ Sirvctues @ O N
evrionments b iasning g Reports

‘ National 8irchwood Corp. - No. 70-130-%

affect as the expest witnesses quoted cbove, and in addition thereto falt thet they had besn

|
|
taken in by the devaloper through statements made 1o them und advertising published by |

the developer at the time they purchased their homes.
both of which state o fullows:

Here, a perfect 367 =~ - provide spocious 1/4 acre estates
for Just 810 choice hem wites.  This villoge will always be just

A VillFl Cestry living with oll the city conveniences
i, includic 3 pure water from the nearky Liberty Lam, sani-
tory sewers, storm droinage, wide-paved roads, gos,and electricity.*

|
| of the beautiful, genhy miling countryside of Oid Liberty Rood.
|
|

And -

"The Village of KINGS PARK hes been created o on integrol port
of the beautiful, gently rolling couniryside of Old Liberty Rood.
Here, a perfect 367 ocres provide spocious estates for just 810
chofce homesites. Here is space, the room to enjoy Iife .. .. inside
the home, and outl

*This Village will always be . .. a Village] Country living with all
city conveniences and utilities, Includ P‘.., Buta watar from near
Liberty Dam, sonitary sewers, stom drainoge, gas ond electricity
and wide paved roods. *
The County Board of Appeals, of coune, has no jurisdiction in Equity, but
| iF It did, wa have the distinct impression that the obave quated advertisements, when used

@ an inducement for the sale of homes, might raise a question of the principle of Estoppel,

and it is our opinion that to grant this petition would amount to an opproval of what might
be charcterized o8 a course of conduct nat exactly in good faith.  Under ol the circum=
stonces, 1re Boord feels impalled 10 deny the reclassificotion petitioned for, thersby

affirming the decision of the Zoning Commissioner below.

ORDER

For tha reaone sut forth in the oforegoing Opinion, it is this _ 23rd

day of March, 1971, by the County 8oard of Apgeals ORDERED, that the reclassifica-

=g

239, three courses, (iN) S 02* 26' 30¢ Ej&z?. B2 feet, {11) 5 66" 43° 1‘0"“‘ 264.00

feet, and (12) § 80" 45' 00" W 2085, 66 feet,

hence along the cast line of the Tight
of way of the Cansalidated Gas, Electric Light and Fower Company of Baltimore,
sixty-six feet wids, (13) N 02" 50' 00" E 1097. 96 fect, thence along the southern-
most Cutline of the land shown ﬂnyln of Section Six, "Kings Point", five
courees: (14) N 62° 50' 09" E 13183 feet, (15) N 76* 55' 00" E-225, 56 feet,

(16) § 56+ 51'?3 24.98 feet, (17) S 56* 18' 00" E 140. 40 fect, and {18) N 33¢

42' 00" E 99. 78 feet, thence again hinding on the south and southea, utline of the

plat first berein l:!e/nﬂnned five courses: {19} 5 85* 03' 00" E 135,00 feet, (20) N 78* v
36' 00" E 129,98 fee., {21) N 45° 26' 00" E 247, (4 feet, {22) N 55° 06' 00" E JSH.G‘]’

feet, and {23) by a line across said Marriottsville Road, N 55 06' 00" E 74,

feet

10 the place of beginning.

Containing 75, 6915 acres of land.

HGW:mpl J.0. #57110 June 23, 1969

Sew Protestann? Exhibin A ond D, |

*The Villoge of KINGS PARK was created to be an intogrol part |




a Special Exception for a < e

Pursuant 1o the advertise

1t appeartag that by reason of .- o

should be granted

\T IS ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County this. ... .ooooooen

Aay of ...
the same s hereby reclassified; from 3. -

rone, and ‘ar a Special Exception for =

196___. that the herein described property or area should be and

T T T U

_.should be and the same is

granted, from and after the date of this order.

** zoring Commissioner . Baitimore Cou

Pursuant to the advertisement, . ting of properly and public hearing 1o the whove pelition

and It appearing that by reason of. {~ilure 1o, show error in the origmal zaning map or

the above reclassification shou't NOT BE HAD

of.....Feb

()
1) by the Zoning Comiissioner of Baltimare County, this 7 day

. 10670 that the above reclassification be and the same is herby

DENIED and that the sbove described property or area be and the same is hereby <o med as and

to rumain a
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BALTIMORE COUNTY Z0NING ADVISORY COMMIVTEE

S IER L WYERS
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BOARD OF TDUCATION
ZONING ATENISTRATION

oUsTEAL
OEVELOPUENT

Octobar 20, 1959

Harry $. Swartrwclder, Jro, Esqe
341 St. Paul Place
Baltimare, Haryland 21202

RE: Type of Hearingt Reclassification
From an R-10 zane to n A-A zono

/5 of Marriottsville Rd.,
300.84* So, of KE Cor. of
Templar Rd, & Marriottsville Rd,

Petitioner: The Hationa] Bfrctwood Carp.

Committee iteeting of October 7, 1969

2nd District

JItem 70

Location:

Dear Sirt

The Zonfng Advisory Committee has reviewsd the plans
with the at ve petition and hes made #n
on sfte field inspection of the property, The following comments
are a result of this raview and inspection.

The subject property fs oresently wooded, olling
hills, Some of the &red i3 vacant with out buildings on ft.
The surrounding property is develosed with new dwellings and
o1d sub-d!visfon, The homes are in the vicinity of 5 to 15
years of age, §n good repair.

BUREAU OF ENGINEERING:

Kighwayss

The subfect site was praviously included In property shown
on the praliminary plan for the subdivision of Kings Point.
The preliminary plan has been tentatively approved, in part,
by Baltimore County and varfous Final plats have been recorded
which have established the alignment of sevaral streets that
wire proposed to provide access through this site and to other
adfacent properties. These stréets were primatily Marristtaville
Road, Live sk Road and Plowline Road,

The subject zoning plan has only nrovidad for the extension
ally in accord with
width and pavament section
shown on the plan, However, the plan must be revised to provide
for the exteasfon of Live 03k Road 3 & public road to extend
through the southernmast outline of &he property.

Due to tha advent of the propesad Mstropolitan Boulevard,
iive Oak Road has been minimized somewhat; however, It shall
remain as a collactor - thoroughfére typs strest, Therefore,

I
I
i

BALT.MORE COUNTY, MARYLA.«D

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

To_ v Edward D, Hardesty, Deput: Zening Date...__ January 9, 1970 .

i Patition #70-130-Re _ Reslesiifigation from R=10 to P.A. Zone. Northeost
ST IoF Marrrottsvills Rd. 300,63 Sorthwest of Templar Rood. The National

Birchwood Corp., Petitioners.

HEARING: Monday, January 12, 1970 {10:30 A.M.)

The staff of the Office of Planning and Zoning has reviewed the subject petition
for reclassificution from R=10 fo R.A. zoning.

We voice our extreme and decided ion fo the propund_

We note that develicpment under the requested apariment zoning would materially
increcse school yialds and classroom demands in the area. We naie also that

the hoffic generated by apartment zoning would almost friple that derived under
present zoning. We note olso that the subject property is sot well back from
Liberty Rood. Although the subject property abuts partially on land zonad for
apartment development, ra such developnent has occurred thered In fact, none
oi the nearby tracts zoned for apartment purposes have been utilized to any
great extent.

in the opinion of the Planning staff ereation of apartment zoning here wauld not
be in accordance with comprehensive plans for the Jev:lopment of the crea. ln
fact, apartment zoning here would completely disarrarge the lond use relation-
ships establishad in pre-rious subdivi
or roods would result. Craation of additional partment zoning here would
controry to the ganeral welfare o the locality imcived.

GEG:bms.

@

Harey 5. Swirtzwalder, Jdr., Esq.
541 St, Pau, Place
Baltimore, Haryland 21202

e 2

Item 70 Pag October 21, 1969

Live Dak Road will be consiructed as a 48-footsde closed section with
flexible type pavement on a 70-foot right-of-way from its aresent
1arminus to the intersection with Marriottsville Road, The alignment
should generally follow that of the presently proposed M.foot private
road.

From Marricttsville Road southerly, Lise Cak Ruad will be rsascructed
23 a bo-foot wide closed sectfon with Flexible type pavement on @ 60-foot
right-of-way. The alignment in this ares shall consist of a horizantal
curvature which will cross the southernmost outline vf the property {n a
nearly true southerly direction,

Plowline Road, as shown on the recorded plat of Kings Point, Section 2,
Plat 2, has not been indicated ~n the subject zoning plan. Although ft
will not be necessary to extend Plowline Road through this sia, some

- provision must be afforded to provide a satisfactory terminus on the

westernnost side of the praposed drainage easemont. The subject slan
1d be revised accordingly.

All entrance lecations are subject to spproval by the Department of
Traffic Enginesring,

Mo provisions for sccommadating storm water or drainage have been
Indicated on the subject plan; howevar, a storm drairage study and
faci1ities will be raquired {n connection with any subsiquent grading
oF bullding permit applications.,

The Applicant must provide necessary drainage facilities (temporary
or otherwise) to prevent creating any nulsances ~r damages to acjscent
properties, especially by the concentration of surface waters, Correction
of any problem which my result, dus to imoroper grading or ether drainags
fackities, would be the full responsibillity of the Applicant.

Sediment Controt:

Davelopment of this property through stripping, gracng, and stabili-
zation could result In a sediment pollution problem, w.naging privas
public holdings downstream of the property. A grading permit is, therefor.
necessary for all grading, including the stripping of top seil.

Grading studies and sediment control drawings will be necessary to be
reviewed and approved prior to the recording of any record plat or the
f3suance of any grading or building permits.

on plans. Undue demands on public facilities

BALTIMORE COUNTY. MARYLAND

INTER-OFF.CE CORRESPONDENCE

Mr. John G. Rose
0. Zoning Commissioner Datc

December 15, 1969

FROM. . PROJECT PLANNING DIVISION

sungecr Zoning Advisory Agenda ltem #70
{ Revised Commenti}

Grtober 7, 1968

The Notionl Birchwood Corp.
E/S Marriottsville Rood

300.84' So. of NE comer
Templer Rd. & Marriottsville Rd.

The "Raviced Plan" dated November 17, 1969 is acceptohl= 12 this Office for
zoning purpoies. plan provides tor tha extension of Gve Osk Road o wmnlllwillu
Road. It must ks pointed out however that Baltimare County, in oll probobiliy will
 quire that Liva Ok Rood be extended beyond Marriattsuille Rood in a Soutker'y
12 tha pet tionel's propurty line. This Office will study the area to e South
of this pioperty i1 determine the oppropriate alignment of Live Qak Rood ond where
it should terminate of the property line.

Harry S. Swrtzwelder, Jr., Esg,
341 St. Paul Place

. Baltimore, Maryland 21202

Ttem 70 Page )

fctebar 21, 1969

Sanftary Sewer:

Public sanitary sewerage for the subject 3ite was originally planned
to be ac-ommadated by the construction of the Kings Point Sewage
Pumping Station. However, with the greatly incressed populution density
that i3 proposed fn conjunction with construction of apartmenc type
owel lings on the suhject property, & sanitary sewerage siudy must be
prepared to determing the method of providing sanftary sewers.

Tharefore, the Oevelopar must have his engineer prepere & sewerige
study, including cost o the extent of improvements,
etc. required to provide the subject site with adequate sewerage
Facilities. The Developer would be fully responsible for a1l additional
costs required to provide any additionai sewsrage facilities, The
zoning hearing should be withheld panding acceptance of 7 recommerded
sewerage system to serve this site.

Mater:

Public water supply {s available to seeve *his property by extension
of the existing water mains in Harrinttsville Road and Live Oak Road, a3
shown on the subject plan.

PROJECT PLAMNING DIVISION:

Tha plan cust be revised to show Live Oak Rd. car-ied through to the
South Property Line. We will thhold further comments uatil the °
revised plans are submitted.

BUREAU OF TRAFFIC UGINEERING:

The subject site 35 zaned R-10 shoull gererate 3,u00 trips a day,
Mowever, a3 RA, the site will generate 8,400 t-ips 3 day, This increased
teip density is undasirable sincm apartnent zoning zlready in this
ares {3 expected to overload Liberly Rood, end Melropalitin Bculevard
15 not-eapected to be constructed for some time,

BOARD OF EDUCATEON:
As d, this arca of 75,6915 + acres would ultimately
yield 115 studenis, If the arei wers to be zaned for
apartments, the yfeld could ultimately be 180 pupik.

sently 2o

H

PLANS REWIEW DIVISTON: .

No comment until plans are submitted to this office,

ODucombar 9, 1969

Herry 5. Sunrtmalder, Jre; Eaqe
341 S, Poul Plase
Beitinere, Nerylord 2122

. of NE .
Templar Rd, & Marriottoville

Petitioners The Mattona! 81 rctmssd Carp.

Committen Mesting of Octeber 7, 1969

2nd Detrict

Ttem 70

Dear $ir1

Tho fellenim 18 addendum to our Zont
Advisory Comdttes cemmnts of Ogteber 20th, lu’ undar
the above raferanced subject,

*Suresu of Enginsaring has indi~ated thet the subject
patition con be sporeved for & hatriag date. All other
aspects of thelr comssnts deted Octeber 20th, 1969 witl
remin wifd,"

ary truly yours,

VN T, R,

Harry S, Swartzwelder, Jr., Esq,
341 St. Paul Place
Baltimore, Maryland 21202 *

Item JO Page & October 21, 1969

FIRE OEPARTHENT:

Owner shall be required to comly with 115 Fire De;

" partrent
requiremnats In accerdance with Life Safety Code, 1967 eoition, Chapter
¥1-3 when construction plans are submitted for approval.

HEALTH DEPARTHENT @

Public water and sewer: are avafisble to tha site.

Air Pallution Gommenti: The building or bufldings o1 this site
ubJoct to registration and compliance with the Karyland §
Health Air Pallution Control Regulati Additional e
be obtained From the Division of Air Pollution, Baltim re County
Department of Health,

Public Swimming Pool Lomments: Prior to approval of &

- public pool
on this site, Lo compleie sets of plans and specifications of the
pool and bathhouse rust be submitted to the 8altimors County Department
OF Health frr review and spproval,

20MING ADMIRISTRATION DIVISION;

Due to the comments by the Bureau of Engineering, Project Plamning
Division, revised plars must be submitted te tifs office in accerdance
with those comments prior to a hearing date befng 8ssigned. The

setba ks as indicated on the petitioner's site plan for the proposed
apartment buf Idings ars not in accord with the Baltimore County Zoning
Regulations, This also should be corrected on revised plans prior

ta the hearing date being assigned,

Very truly yours,
/ / /4
Ly WYERS, Chairman

OLH:JD
Enc.

s i,




CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION

Py
i i, i, e CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION

S . 08, O S
e

W--m Pikesville, Wd.___ Dec, 24 , 19_G %

o =

LY County OFfice Bul lding
SEELI Faamsi g 111 W he: a Avanue
1 BTN = ~ Towson, Maryland 21204
Your Petition has been received and uccented for

TOWSON, MD,,..

Decester 7, 1963
‘THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement was

figly
f!;!
i
i ifi |

A pareet W e Bt i
THIS 1S TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertise-

pull TH ‘

ullished in THE JEFFERSONIAN, a weekly newspaper printe

| ud published in Towson, Baltimore County, Md., once in each
- - BUESMRIVY Wesks before the . .

Ao
o e L
R A ment was published {n THE NORTHWEST STAR, a

weekly nevspaper printed and published in Pikes-

H}
!

Farry 3. Swartewelder, Jr., Esq.
W1 5t. Paut Place
Baltimora, maryland 27202
Ri: Tyss of bearingi Meclassification

i

dayof ___danunrz

Pty
ville, Baltimora County, Maryland, once fn each
weoeeee 19,70, the first pablication

i
o
i
il

&3

qus

firs
A7
b
!_!:E 1
i

|
E

e
appearing on the__. 2

day of..f

of --- one cime before the __ 121tk

from an R-10 zone to an Ton6
Lneation: E/F of Mr"o(‘i:'c“. ld;, — :
.Bk* So. of M or. of P I,
T‘:';:Iu Rd. & Marriottaville Rd. g-’né-?'-'-‘--"ﬂﬁ i doy of _January 2 19_70 R 1069
Patitinar) Tha Netioma! Birchuood Corp. i 1o "-:E-::"": 1 ZEE |
Commi tiow Heating of October 7, 1969 i .{...;.: ___::_:?:: i the firat publication appearfng on the _ 25 R A THE JEFFERSONIAN,
2nd District : Hch i = - iy i iy
1ad i @ day of ecember L1963, BT el a8 W 41 Sy
ten ! ERsoREEmmeE | e o 2 R P
& = Sl o Sk
Usar Sir s et B T
; A e e TUR IORTEMEST aTA Tatied Cmaa e Cost of "
N comments sent you undar date - ot o R S e st R Adverticoment, 8.
of Norasbar 20th, 1963, @ Indicatad thet the wibfect P REERE | e PR
tng schadulad for a hearfng. 5 . T e e
?:‘if'.f:.';:'ﬁ a‘nm (:n ﬂ‘;l‘(m rovised plans ! X = Y 63359 St _'..ﬁ.",ﬁ: % :"':‘:..... w"':‘"": |
o not Taflact proje:t Planning Divisfon zommits of T INVOICE No. n"ﬁ._.m, - 7 etz
October 20th, Mo cannot sat this for & #-lrlﬂqﬂu\lll‘.lk TR BALTIMORE COUNTY, MAR S e S o En wﬂ_”m
these comments ars conplied v <h In regard to Live & OFFICE OF FINANCE oare SIMB/TR i ';_:-:m l"-'.'"-'.,".,f At of Advertlsement, 2,28 o S
Road, e R, e e v ey
‘ Disin o Calction | EIERREME - F BT
ary truly yours, ‘COURT o B | EssmanTE et fas, ‘e
IWSON, MARYLAND 21 iy et e |
& Ofiles of Toalng | EEROST NN SN UL
Iv.. Eoge 19 County Ofites Bidg. 4 EEmael ST i e
To  Marry B Swsriwelder, Jr.. % Sowsen, M. 21284 i Selt 8 T 0 b & T
St Peul Plase, Lo S & B
Betiimers, Mod. 21282 SERETLL, e . o
. O e e BT frodli Ao
GHr IO & e s romion wind youm asuronet W—,_ ?:-&':'E' Foclea ':uu-nc_uuu s ot b
e e S ) . i — T e il oo (A o e B o
= : Haaas T
93 ot JORDG ORI ¥ OF Pubie B 101 1
g ) Birchweed Corp. Ll i b et Rt S
’ of posiing property of the Natlidual T s e
» for appoal hesrisg i b e e
: FETTTION 38 AECL WCATION Do 15
A Y o kAR
e, 8- SoNTNG: Frew B3 a1, Zans
T e st
e s e
DATEE TS Mendy, Iy I ;
- eSS e CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION R OUNT 514 E" 4
@ Sl R, i, Miesand r. a7 BAL IMORE COUNTY, MAR )AND —
- e Rt T
o WS e — OFFICE OF FINANCE oaT
2 Sty Ehuits vl bl s ‘vubte Division of Cailcetion and Receipls o
TR L = i D 21204 L
T IMPORTANT, MAKE GHECKS PAYABLE TO BALTIMORE COUNTY MARY_,.I:::),.ND s LA Xy TH TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement was TOWBON MARTCAN
S TS, 1 HOUSE, TOWSON, M 2 BRGI: \he s 81 Py of Saltimere Cownty
o DIVISION OF COLLECTION & RECEIRTS. COURT o e ol " HE JEFFERSONIAN, etions) Sirdmoed Gorp. ng Bepts
MAIL T E%m % published in THE JEFFERSOVIAN, a weekly newspaper printed Toi =l« ‘I‘.I l‘_ n
:“"""’.’:2‘.,2 il and published in Towson, Ealtimore County. Md., oace in each >
i i irien
T oo e Olomc. ... _successive weeks bofore the. . ____L____
- #id DABE TURAIAE Ukete Bdad 3
The! St tnraas Codine - b o ; ) _h.wmwr‘—ﬁr—-f
” =TSl T W CITY S UYL 1 the first publication B
i Sreiadiin i i i
sppearing on the .. dayol ..
St 3 ! - - pesting of preparty
e ' H
s THE, JEFFERSONIAN, ]
o= ] 7
District_tZenleaeomme e MRS i ez s T o Manager.
= INVOICE No. 69305 Posted for: -/
\ 333000 BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND s 7 Cest of Advertlsement, 3. i
\ OFFICE OF FINANCE eme ROt = ;
Division of Collestion and Receipls a 7
COURT HOUSE ’N Clfien N
TOWSON. MARYLAND 21204 r Cation DAy » ; él
Swariamebler, Jv-. Eov-o Towssa, nad —r———'—'—‘————'ﬁ-r_fu_o;
Yarry ‘MM 7 AFORTANT: MAKE CHECKS PAYABLE TO BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYL.
= e nass S { & RECEIPTS, COURT HOUSE, TOWSON. MARYLAND 21204
Balsbmers, Md- MAIL TO DIVISION Of° COLLECTION & 5
iaa
it .
i _—___‘__ﬂ",“‘_‘ﬂv‘“—'%&_ F et
’ SETE KLONG FARFORRTION AND RAEP THIS PO = E‘.?E.
SR R e =
sre.00 BB £
4 “” v TELEPHONE: {
b4 Coot of appesl ‘Hasih ned LS Bza.000 INVOICE No. 67105
& - o " gt BAL h(mm COUNTY, MAR"AN'D
# OFFICE OF FINANCE sare ten, et
3 )
Moo TO-138-R Divivion of Collection and Ree ripls
COURT HOUSE g
| TOWSON. MARYLAND 21204
X0y w Fag B0y naing Supe. of Gaivbasre tmaty
'
| | 2ot S res 17, T
{ o -
District. . -
b &
| 3 q oo tor: AECLrS 10t FRacn Reva. T Rt Y by o oan s ———— @
EiAE | 4 e YT, MARYLAND : Sanry X ven ecooE
INTY, Petitioner: 2LIPVR ‘wos! CORP. .. ; '
| TMPORTANT: MAKE CHEGKS PAYABLE TO BALTIMORE cor: i T er: AL AAT Etnr s mes Y . - Mcicten for T Mttamsl Brumasd Grp. s
1o DIVISION OF COLLECTION & RECE|PTZ; COURTHORER i Location of property:. .A/4/5. 0 £ _Man R e T Evrtde Al T 00 .05 s ¢
MAIL
R = 4 :
Location of Signs:. /.3, AL €/ LEADA ta P2 Ai £DL.
-5 P SANRDTTVIE N 2888 FTx - L oF Feqran R 3
” jfu',z_;wurw IEe s e AE
Remarks LE AR, XD ERT_Fo. Alrk.
Punted by (ritlamtte, T LA o Date of return:. \Jdar & - <
™
Fo-~rs3o-R 5
a
i Al :
» | b

IMPORTANT: MAXE CHECKS PAYABLE TO BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
MAIL TO DIVISION OF COLLECTION & RECEIPTS. COURT HOUSE, TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204




—  Eaisting Zamz? R |d"r-\__../'ﬂ
PesnenTinn ot

e eradico Bl
T

-

h‘&/_\’

% :

/-c i o
WesTery \

RAREA A
w=7-T |
RA ;

_#z22—

REVISED PLANS

- WY 1669

PLAT TO ACCOMBANY PETITION

Foe
'
RECLASS | F | OoF PROPER
(Fp et ¢
MARRIZT (=3 EMPLAR 1RE
Elec. Dhet 2 Balra. Caitidal
Seala |":\wa’ boarne 2 %G5
b Revized: Now 17,1252
MATZ, CHILDS & ASSOCIATES
OACEWELI SAIDGE ROAD
1
P

L




